Specifications
Version 04.00
Specifications
Specifications
Version 04.00
R&S®FS-Zxxx
HARMONIC MIXERS
Version 04.00, March 2026

environmental conditions, aging, wear and tear.
Device settings and GUI parameters are designated with the format “parameter: value”.
Non-traceable specifications with limits, typical data as well as nominal and measured values are not warranted by Rohde & Schwarz.
X-axis
Y-
ax
is
Specification limit
Actual values with measurement uncertainty and guard band
Specification limit
Measurement uncertainties Guard band
Version 04.00, March 2026
4 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FS-Zxxx Harmonic Mixers
General information
The R&S®FS-Zxxx harmonic mixers are available for the following frequency bands:
• 40 GHz to 60 GHz (R&S®FS-Z60)
• 50 GHz to 75 GHz (R&S®FS-Z75)
• 60 GHz to 90 GHz (R&S®FS-Z90)
• 75 GHz to 110 GHz (R&S®FS-Z110)
• 90 GHz to 140 GHz (R&S®FS-Z140)
• 110 GHz to 170 GHz  (R&S®FS-Z170)
• 140 GHz to 220 GHz  (R&S®FS-Z220)
• 220 GHz to 325 GHz (R&S®FS-Z325)
Specifications
Test port
Frequency range R&S®FS-Z60 40 GHz to 60 GHz
R&S®FS-Z75 50 GHz to 75 GHz

Version 04.00, March 2026
12 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FS-Zxxx Harmonic Mixers
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Harmonic mixers
40 GHz to 60 GHz R&S®FS-Z60 1048.0171.02
50 GHz to 75 GHz R&S®FS-Z75 3638.2240.02
60 GHz to 90 GHz R&S®FS-Z90 3638.2270.02
75 GHz to 110 GHz R&S®FS-Z110 3638.2292.02
90 GHz to 140 GHz R&S®FS-Z140 3622.0708.02
110 GHz to 170 GHz R&S®FS-Z170 3622.0714.02
140 GHz to 220 GHz R&S®FS-Z220 3593.3250.02
220 GHz to 325 GHz R&S®FS-Z325 3593.3267.02
Recommended extras
Cables
Cable extension  R&S®HA-Z5M 1350.6660.02
Waveguide power splitters/combiners 1